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ENGLISH INSTRUCTION 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
Fix the suction cup on glass or a relatively smooth and flat surface, then hang the elephant target on the suction cup, and finally 
throw a sticky ball to play games or competitions 
 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 
• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  
• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 
 

WARNING! 

 
• NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS DUE TO SMALL PARTS - CHOKING HAZARD. 
• ALWAYS USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.  
• DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED. 
• IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING STOP PLAY IMMEDIATELY AND ADULT TO CHECK ALL AREAS AND CHILDREN TILL ALL ITEMS 

ARE FOUND. 
• ADULT TO ALWAYS CHECK ALL PIECES ARE STORED WHEN NOT IN USE AND STORE SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN UNDER 

3 YEARS OF AGE. 
  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
 

 
 
 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

  

Type of 
Plastic 

Polyvinyl 
Chloride Polypropylene 

 



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTION 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
Befestigen Sie den Saugnapf auf Glas oder einer relativ glatten und ebenen Oberfläche, hängen Sie dann das Elefantenziel an 
den Saugnapf und werfen Sie schließlich einen klebrigen Ball, um Spiele oder Wettbewerbe zu spielen 
 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Utensilien, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 
• Lagern Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.  
• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 
 

WARNUNG! 

 
• NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 36 MONATEN WEGEN KLEINTEILEN - ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR. 
• IMMER UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN.  
• LASSEN SIE KINDER NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 
• WENN TEILE FEHLEN, DAS SPIEL SOFORT BEENDEN UND EINEN ERWACHSENEN BITTEN, ALLE BEREICHE UND KINDER ZU 

ÜBERPRÜFEN, BIS ALLE TEILE GEFUNDEN WURDEN. 
• ERWACHSENE MÜSSEN IMMER ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB ALLE TEILE AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT IN GEBRAUCH 

SIND, UND SIE MÜSSEN SIE SICHER VON KINDERN UNTER 3 JAHREN FERNHALTEN. 
  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

BESEITIGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare oder recycelte 

Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons gemäß den 

Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von Ihrer 

Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für Hausmüll zur Entsorgung. 
• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – dieser wird aus folgendem recycelbaren Kunststoff 

hergestellt. 
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von Ihrer 

Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für Hausmüll zur Entsorgung. 
 

 
 
 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

  

Art des 
Kunststoffs Polyvinylchlorid Polypropylen 

 



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTION 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MODE D'EMPLOI: 
Fixez la ventouse sur du verre ou une surface relativement lisse et plane, puis accrochez la cible de l'éléphant sur la ventouse, et 
enfin lancez une balle collante pour jouer à des jeux ou à des compétitions 
 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 
• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.  
• Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec. 
 

AVERTISSEMENT! 

 
• NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS EN RAISON DES PETITES PIÈCES - RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT. 
• TOUJOURS UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.  
• NE PAS LAISSER LES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE. 
• S'IL MANQUE DES PIECES, ARRETER IMMEDIATEMENT LE JEU ET L'ADULTE DOIT CONTROLER TOUTES LES ZONES ET LES 

ENFANTS JUSQU'A CE QUE TOUTES LES PIECES AIENT ETE TROUVEES. 
• UN ADULTE DOIT TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT RANGÉES LORSQU'ELLES NE SONT PAS UTILISÉES ET 

LES RANGER EN LIEU SÛR, HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS. 
  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

DISPOSITION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la 

mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément aux 

réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre 

de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 
• Plastiques, polybags – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique recyclable 

suivant. 
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre 

de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 
 

 
 
 
 

Code et 
symbole 

  

Type de 
plastique 

Polychlorure 
de vinyle Polypropylène 

 



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTION 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
Upevněte přísavku na sklo nebo relativně hladký a rovný povrch, poté zavěste sloní terč na přísavku a nakonec hoďte lepkavou 
kouli hrát hry nebo soutěže 
 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré nádobí. 
• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.  
• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 
 

VAROVÁNÍ! 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 36 MĚSÍCŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ. 
• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.  
• NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU. 
• POKUD NĚKTERÁ ČÁST CHYBÍ, OKAMŽITĚ PŘESTAŇTE HRÁT A DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA ZKONTROLUJE VŠECHNY PROSTORY A 

DĚTI, DOKUD SE VŠECHNY ČÁSTI NENAJDOU. 
• DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY ZKONTROLOVAT, ZDA JSOU VŠECHNY DÍLY ULOŽENY, KDYŽ SE NEPOUŽÍVAJÍ, A ULOŽIT JE 

BEZPEČNĚ MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ MLADŠÍCH 3 LET. 
  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

LIKVIDACE 
• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované 

obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o 

recyklaci místních úřadů.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním 

recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním 
úřadem. 

• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - jsou vyrobeny z následujících recyklovatelných 
plastů. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v recyklačním 
středisku pro domovní odpad, které má oprávnění místního úřadu. 
 

 
 
 
 

Kód & 
Symbol 

  

Typ plastu Polyvinylchlorid Polypropylen 

 



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTION 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
INŠTRUKCIE NA POUŽÍVANIE: 
Pripevnite prísavku na sklo alebo relatívne hladký a rovný povrch, potom zaveste sloní terč na prísavku a nakoniec hoďte 
lepkavú loptičku na hranie hier alebo súťaží 
 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Na čistenie tohto produktu NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie. 
• Predmet skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.  
• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 
 

VAROVANIE! 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRE DETI MLADŠIE AKO 36 MESIACOV KVÔLI MALÝM ČASTIAM - NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA. 
• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHĽADOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY.  
• NENECHÁVAJTE DETI BEZ DOZORU. 
• AK CHÝBAJÚ NEJAKÉ ČASTI, OKAMŽITE PRERUŠTE HRU A DOSPELÁ OSOBA SKONTROLUJE VŠETKY OBLASTI A DETI, KÝM SA 

NENÁJDU VŠETKY ČASTI. 
• DOSPELÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY SKONTROLOVAŤ, ČI SÚ VŠETKY ČASTI ULOŽENÉ, KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVAJÚ, A ULOŽIŤ ICH 

BEZPEČNE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ MLADŠÍCH AKO 3 ROKY. 
  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA 
• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované 

obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestneho 

úradu o recyklácii.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom 

recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym 
úradom. 

• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - sú vyrobené z nasledujúcich recyklovateľných 
plastov. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v recyklačnom 
stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré má oprávnenie miestneho úradu. 

 

 
 
 
 

Kód a 
symbol 

  

Druh 
plastu Polyvinylchlorid Polypropylén 
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UK:  
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11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  
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